WESTERN STATES OFFICE AND PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND SECOND SUSPENSION APPLICATION

Exhibit 1

Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund

Exhibit 1

Penalty of Perjury Statement/Public Disclosure Statement

Pursuant to Sections 2.03 and 2.04 of IRS Revenue Procedure 2016-27, the undersigned Trustees make the following two statements:

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this request, including accompanying documents, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the request contains all the relevant facts relating to the request, and such facts are true, correct, and complete.

I acknowledge that, pursuant to section 432(e)(9)(G)(ii) of the Internal Revenue Code, the application for approval of the proposed suspension of benefits, and the application's supporting material, will be publicly disclosed through publication on the Treasury Department website.

Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury

Michael Parmelee, Co-Chair Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund

-24-2017

Date

Suzanne Mode, Co-Chair

Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund

Date

Exhibit 1: Page 2 of 2

Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund

<u>Exhibit 1</u>

Penalty of Perjury Statement/Public Disclosure Statement

Pursuant to Sections 2.03 and 2.04 of IRS Revenue Procedure 2016-27, the undersigned Trustees make the following two statements:

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this request, including accompanying documents, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the request contains all the relevant facts relating to the request, and such facts are true, correct, and complete.

I acknowledge that, pursuant to section 432(e)(9)(G)(ii) of the Internal Revenue Code, the application for approval of the proposed suspension of benefits, and the application's supporting material, will be publicly disclosed through publication on the Treasury Department website.

Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury

Michael Parmelee, Co-Chair

Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund Suzanne Mode, co-Chair Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Western States Office and Professional Employees Pension Fund

8/24/17

Date

Date